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SR NPT
“Division No.. & .

G .

.............................. Permit No..#4......... County ofﬁ»ﬂjw‘/

Application N o.-./.7__3 ........

‘Proof of -Appropriation -of -Water-

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws }ff Or%gon) for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
thereunder.

.................. 00 Tributary of BWW
1. Name _Raaml. [.LMM POULW AT ek

2. Postoffice address WW, O e e

3. For what purpose is water used? 77

d_
_5._Give the date of complehon of such constructlon work /4742/"‘ ...... 5’. ........ fJ? _______________________

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? ?&0'7/"3%’/?4,7 .....

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts deseribed.

No. Acres No. Acres
Tp. Rg. Sec. Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrlgated




12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those deseribed in your permit,

.

 state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

, being first duly sworn,

depdse and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appfopriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

’

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this %W .............. day




AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

- .to proof of appropriation of water under Permit N 06‘9 that we and each ofiys'Alga,V_e.
been over and upon each tract described in said proof énd from such personal insp:ect;iqn',' i;lave
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing Work;.?ha;re_beé—n
cohstructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of
appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our
knowledge and belief.

Subsecribed and sworn to befdre me this
| (Noﬁarlal S“eg;l_-)v -
~ 5
SRR
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But when even the water is taken awray,

THE DEARTH IN COPPERFILLD

_ We’Ve learned of rebellion and bloqdy wars,

0f famine and pestilence dread,
Of earthquake and cyclone and turbuleqt floods
As ﬂlStOly s pagey we'lve read.

”eeuV1us hurled forth lava and fire,
And buried Pompeii so fair,

Rome burned as .0ld Nero his lyre dlL play,
By the light of the flame's ruddy glare.

But I tell you, my .friends, a sadder tQ1G,
Than any by history revealed -

“And I ask you to shed a tear with me now,

O'er the fate of »poor Copverfield.

But one year ago 'twas a hanpy durg,
£ jollier spot I'd not choose;

There was laughter and singing the long night tnrough
There was plenty of good strong booze.

And the city fathers made merry.too,
Filling their pockets with gold,

They sew not the storm cloud rise in the West,
Yor dreamed they of rat=shooters bold.

But alas, for the happy and jovial bhand,
There descended upon them !1iss Hobbs,

Fortune surely had played them a gcurvy trick,--
They lost both their beer and their jobs!

" & auiet like death settled down o'er the place,

¥No trsins at the station were seen,
There was left only water to quench their thirst,
(Heretofore uszed only to. clean!) -

But Fate had in store yet a sadder blow, -
When in Salem, the powers that be '
Decided to cancel their water permit,--
£s they laughed in fiendish glee!

Tror ‘town.withouf booze is a oretty dry town,
Though you have all the water you uneed,

"Alas! 'Tis a dry town indeed!




typplication Jo. 173.

Aung. 7, 1918.

Mr. J. A. Deany,
Hayor of Copperfield,
Copperfield, Oregon.

Tear Cir:

1 hive your letter of the 5th insiant rol.tive to the
uge of the warer of a spring which is ¢ ributary fo youar prasent.
. source of water supply, the wuterg of which do not reach your
iatake. It is very difficult Indeed for us to advise you as
to whether or not your present a jropristion covers the waters
of this spring. If 1t does, there woald be no ochjection to
the cxtension of your pipe line go aw fn divert the water directly
from the eoring inotead of from the main ziveam, or from soth
SORTTCOB

e have had a numoer of letrere from v ¥ 4 Steward
with refereace to tais matger sad frow the corrve

ropnoenee it
worla geem thot 1t woald by wmore gubisl clory Lo se. dtovert
ta have o divert the valor from rhe ooving than to divery
the water from the stream At the prosent roint of diversion.
This corresrondence eleo iadieatos that 8t ow time the ity
I2id s pipe iine from 7youy pr-aest wiversion point to & spring

which I assume €2 be the same opring from which you now cdesire
£¢ 8 cure walel. ’

I dr. Stevarl and auy Otaer watel users aiong the L
stream hsve uc objeetion to the extecson of your :ive iine *
i veileve that ao objectioa cuald be raised after you huve
conpicted your rive line aad gpcuored the vater {rom the s:ring.
I would suay sst, however, taant  ou see Mr. Stewart in regard
to tiis matter as it Is impossible Jor ag to tell {rm cur
gorrcos)oadence whether the same string is roferred to in ezch
C.88. : ’ : i

®

Teasting you will have nos Glfvicully in this matter,’

X remsin,

Yery ¢ wetiully,

- Jonn ... Levis,

PuG=85, , State Saginecy.

(=4




[ 2279 |
Copperfiecld Oregon
, Aungust 5 1918
John Lewis,State Engineer o

Salem (Oregon - :
Dear sir, o

I am writing you in the interest of the Town of Gopperfleld,OPefon in
regard to the water right.

It is like this,as you understand, the Town has a right to the waters of
Hunsaker Creek but the vater in summer time gets vzerylow at the head of the
pipe line and dam(oR the intake.But there is a spring -that comes out of the
mountainx side 1200 feet above the head of the present intake that would add
muterlally to the present water supply.This spring flows into the South fork

of Hunsaker creek but it sinks bkefore it intersects with the North prong oft
the creek.The fountain head of the spring comes out of the mountain about
one hundred fifty feet from the creek.It is part of the water of Hunsaker
creek and by layan a pipe line from the present dam or by joining the pipe
onto the present pipe line it would gzive the town more,good,clean,wvater.

Now what we want to know is this: If by laylné this 'pipe line to the
spring would it effect the title to the town's present right to the waters
of Hunsaker creek.lill you tell us Just how to proceed to get this water
from-the spring?

Herewith find rough sketeh of the creek and spring in question.
- YOL s trul

. Mayox(/of Copperfield Oregof.
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Applicatioms Mo. 173% . : - '
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¥r, H. o4, Sheeart, .
Copperiald, Lrogon.
{“::—‘HI‘ S:. M !

Z 5 tha Int instant

AP Dp eriield hes &
watesr vl ‘,::zt i 3L.08 oo uf e SR "’7"0*& Fopsalay
' Orssk.  Tas crioriiy of this righi welng Jaly 8,7 1909, You,

Laive scoured & fin BLL 1*5 b cartiriesis for 0.14 sciad
foot of water irawn Tuasaker Cvesk, bhe pricrity drte telng
Leoe 1, 1310, or @ uﬁ« saeut. *.3 the S1tyty viihi. Vonr 2lse
hgve 8 peiait frow affice covering vne second four of
vater srom, loanice ds, Jovines for the frrlgstion of 80 sow s
which iz subsesusut to thr vight of the City.

I presums the wabtor vight seriiricate lscaed to the : )
Gity of Copper ield is noneontectible ap it has beon lasued : )
rmore than 90 days, tho stitutory resiéd withia which the contost

can ve broggat. 1t woald soerm, thovafors, thot to-the extent
cf 0.08 geconé oot of ithe wnter of Iunsoker Creek the City \
o Sorperficld has the prior visht. Co -
) Yers w otinily, >
Fareyr A. Qupper,
Pai-g, : Aspistont Stete Tnglnoex
&
[N .
\
9 \
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Application o. 173

‘

Dear Sir:

Mr. J. A Denny,
Rocorder for Zown of Copperfield, B
Copperfield, Orogois” _ , e

In re; ly Lo your leotter of the 34 instong
in regard to the issannce of a final water cighi certif-
icute to the Town of Conperfield dnder application Ho.
173, permit ". 48, you sre odviscd thnt since the
receipt of the fiual yproof on dune L9th, we have
hod no mecting of the State Leteld 3Soztd. Hew ver,
1 veiieve you wolld he proiected in going sheod with
any iprovoment ungeregrby whier:irfubbelchba will
understand taczt the Zonid has but two rogulay mecting
ewch yeor, end it ig wmcertsin just vhen a spoecial
meeting wiil be neld. -

.. . et
Very reopectally,
. e R
LT L2glis,
T P2 - L . RO R
e SLaik il Lol Aneel,
{
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GENERAL MERCHANDISE
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dJuly 10, 1217,

e Je e Doamnr, fecorder

Copperfield, Ureson. )

‘oot of spproprlation of weter under par it Lios40

of Sum 1klin, dv Je Allstead and 9. Le D&eese, tojevher wi i

Thig wroof anpesrs o be in vroper form cad w11l be

\

wresonted be Lho Liote Vaser Boozrd ot its noxt meeting for &p-
orovel and ibsusnce of gertificrte.

nr - P " 4. PR
~«OUr S Vo Iy ULy,

GBe . Taerebirye




June 9, 1%917.
Vs
Hr. . Je £e Donniy, Secy & Becorder
Town of Copperf eld, Orcgon. :

Dazr Sirs-
Forms A, B e&nd C o connection with nermit Wo. 49

have been received and filed iw this office.

T om ancloglng Ylonk for vroof of aspropristior of

" water waich ydé #ill ple&sé have préprly filleé out and retﬁrned

to this office, together vith §1.00 io cover recording fee, and

the matter will be presented (0 the Stote Water Board at ites next

mcé%iﬁémfér épprovgl and irsuracs of cﬁfﬁifécéﬁe;4‘
Yoars very trulyy

e . SECIE LAY
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SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

. Application NO- 175 3 . OFFICE OF THE
JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER STATE ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES
PRESIDENT OF THE STATE WATER BOARD DEPARTMENT
SECRETARY OF THE DESERT LAND BOARD SALEM b '

PERCY A. CUPPER . .o . ) P
ASSISTANT STATE ENGINEER i = b ;

‘May 9, 1917.

Mrs. Anabell Rice,
Copperfield, Gregon.

Dear Msdam:

»

. I am in receipt of your letter of the 7th
instant relative to the riy hts of the Clty of Copperfleld.

p

‘Allsteadt and ‘s L DeTeese, “secured the rlght to apprdprlate
0.08 second foot of waier from Hunsacker Creek for a
municipal water supply for the City of Copperfield. Under
this permit construction work was required to begin on or
before July 23, 1910, be completed on or before July 23,
1911, and the water applied to the proposed use on or
before July 23, 1912. .

We have had a great deal of correspondence with
reference to this water right, in reply to some of our
inguiries we have been advised that the City claims no right
under the permit and we are uncertain what action we shall
take with reference to the same. If the City desires
to perfect the right under this pemit I would suggest that
you immediately carry the same to completion. In this
connection it will be well for you to file in this office
the notice of beginning construction work showing that
construction work was begun within the time fixed in the
permit, the notice of completion of construction and the
notice of complete application of water to the proposed use,
blanks for whiech you will find enclosed. Upon the receipt
of these notices showing the compliance with the terms of
-the permit,.we will immediately forward final proof blanks

a8 a bagis for the issuance of final water right certificate.

.t This entire matter may be closed up and the City may s ecure a
. final water right certificate within a few weeks if the City

will, or if you will on behalf of the City, take prompt action
in returnlng the forms properly filled out.

We would like very much to have this matter adjusted
. at as early date as possible, as it has caused this office
much concern to keep ia touch with the permit. = Will you
not take it upon yourself as a representative of the City
to see tHat the matter is finally closed up at this time?

Mr. Henry A. Stewart has a permit to appropriate
0.19 scond foot of water from Hunsaker Creek for the irrigation
ofld acres. This permit is subsequent to the permit issued
to the City. Mr. Stewart also has a filing subsequent in
time to that of theiCity- for the sppropriation of 1 second

ey



AR ¥No. 2.

foot of water fram Quaking Asp Springs for the 1rr1ﬂatlon
of 80 acres of land.

, Trusting thls will give you the desired
infomation, I am,

e e e — s = - e~~~ Y{ery-respe -ctfullyyc- - o0 oo

State Engineer.

P. S. In orddr %o place the water right in the name of
: the City of Copperfield, an assignment should be secured
o from Sam Aklin, G. J. Allsteadt and S. L. DeWeese, to this
e permit. I am enclosing a blank which may be used for
such assignment and the same should be filed for record
in this office. The fee provided by law for recording
the assigament is $1.00.

J.H‘L.



| :
MW/ MMJKC&,»% | | \gi\f-%
115]=573 /fq//m:‘:'*;::' | ] §\\w s
Yar0~2495 Zaw/ 1 5 ‘ » R \ic
e e Dy W : if =y
SV ot ", ﬁ o ~
AMMWWQOW“?V" Lee i T?\fﬁqﬁ& ' % ‘ ) e _ > é
. MM M{?L‘[é . ! @2 ¢xn ;Q/(:/) ﬁ’%

. pa
WZ ;i{/lf/? S { o o) a1 é:om %j’ §
A 0Lty O Pog, 2T
17349 0% acetfifr /qlwwé Co ;‘ Y %J ,_ M /& Vﬁ
e - ﬁ?mc& '@éﬂm%ﬁ§
by B O | | ‘ pe P
Il hetieoas el |

% OJNB ! %Mﬂ/l/l 0 vt o oottty
J/??

v 2=

?Mﬁ@wo« "l . | % /uew/‘/

M 82 0.7 0
(et A /n 49




GEO. T. COCHRAN
SUPERINTENDENT

STATE OF OREGON

WATER DivisioN No. 2

LA GRANDE, OREGON March 24, 1917.

Mr. John H. Lewis, State ingineer,

Salem, Ore.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your communication of March 23rd, enclosing
Application #173, Permit 349, in the name of the City of Copperfield, and wish
to beg your parden for having returned this permit before; I did not know it

had had any previous consideration before by the Board.

Very truly yours,

s St
/

Ingineer.



4p, lication Wo. 175,

. - ‘March 28, 1917.

*ﬂtﬁs‘" TJU'"JP; .
-'h pectur State Water Eoc»rd,
ieQrande, Or'et,ona

Dear Birc :
I an in recelpt of the final wreof nlovks
vndsar apulicstion Haw Y3, Deidt #0. 49, dnthoe -
wate of L CLEy oF bo,zpeum ide I déelse-to cnll
voenr abention to vhe £.61 th:t tnis vermit wos o%
cne time preciiceliy ceucewliled by the Board and Unon
the compiaint of goms of the recidents of LomperZicld
Y% “'@(‘oncaidere'h Viv Qo not wont be take gintloy
setion and be placed in a vosition of aealn recoreidar-
ing uﬂ@ M% ey ond I truat that pou will rotzin the
proof blanle watll you ocow roport delinitely after
saeing "w}ﬂ 0f the wouidoewmbs 2L Covroerrisld or ~ettiug
other ao¥init -13_»1‘\;‘}.*::’5-. Li01 uoon vnich thr* Bearé may
- goncel the permit without : fm.‘r 6f dning injustice $o . the
‘ fown or belne 'cor.'fpc Aed By reoanaldary tro netter.

CYare =-ananh {-"'!:’) ’_1’1' R
7 At o 3

Jounr 7. Ihvde

PLC-G. - ) SDUER Unaineer.

Ene. )
-
.



Permit Ho. 19.

Mar. 31, 116,

Hl't S’ﬂl‘l- l.?v Grﬁ'ﬂ,
Gopperfiold, Oregon.

The guestion of final proof on the water right
of the City of Copporfield under aprlicatiom No« 173,
permzit lo. 49, 18 agnin betors the Stote Yater Board.
Ve had considerabie ditficaldy in this matter before
sui were on the vdrge of cancelling the permit -hen
the true facts in ths cuse ware brousht to lisht thiough
preas reporis. Ve sre ndvigad 4% this time that the
City is not claiuing any risht auder this permit, but
before tacing stepe to cancel ths sane we dezire to be
-fully advised. . '

Any luromsetlion you on £ive ne will be
greatly ayrroeciated. :

Yery rospectfaily,



JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE_ ENSINEER

PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD, SALEM -
JAMES T. CHINNOCK

STATE OF OREGON

SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION No. 1, SALEM

GEO. T. COCHRAN

OFFICE OF THE

SUPERINTENDENT wxrsl.z DivisioN No. 2, LA-GRANDE STATE WATER BOARD

Permit No. 49.

SALEM, OREGON, Mr. 16, 1916.

e ©F
. AV 3
Il
9 . i
Gity Recorder, ! T R T
: g 21
Copperfield, Yregon. L o TO
[N »
Dear Sir: S

On October 8, 1915, final proof blanks were
forwarded the City of Copperfield upon which to submit
final proof under permit No 49 which is for the use of
0.08 second feet of water from Hunsaker Greek for a
municipal supply for the city of Copperfield, but up
to this time no final proof under the permit has been
returned to this office. ‘

If the City desires a final water right certificate
under this permit final proof should be submitted before
such water right certificate will be issued by the Board.
On the other hand, if the City does not intend to rely
upon this filing, we would be glad to have the Clty
authorize the cancellation of this permit on the records
of this office as this will eliminate the necessity of
following the regular procedure for the cancellation
of the same. .

. Please let us hear from you with reference
to this matter.

Very respedtfully,

Rs. M. F. Mers, Secretary.

f

1

¥ F oo
Johnn. e Qm

ﬂw/&%

AA~1%{:Z: ./%6:

‘149“r’*<f5if7/ ) qrrade zb"**iz;fi;;*—fl éiZ%i ‘a4aa15251;::i352
Ww/ré/ﬁwm MZ{(\

< ' ¢«>pug¢¢<f712fij' D1f?t// Flae

M. F. MERS, SECRETARY



Permit Ho. 43.

Dec« 4, 1915«

¥r. Soo. . Grim,
£ ""im»n Sitizens Committes,

Coviperfiold, Ored r,-w;.

| Lear Sir:

I note from the records of tuls office that
you bsve not submitted finnl rroof wpom the water right
ef the City of Copperfiecld under permit G 4‘3. iswucd
by tl:.e state BLQ,&,WI‘, aithough blatss Yor tsls purrose
wvere mmailed you om Jetober 3, 1818, If the Clty has

cndoned thls weter right and you do wot iatexd o
gl the Tisal proofe, 1t will b2 grestly arproecinted
if yox will zuthorize the csntellation of the iuter
ri._;!'t ap it will 911 ninste the necesnity of fellowing
the regalsr procedure for tie ‘ﬁmmeilaticn of the; Sad.

Yery 'mapect fally.

5. ¥, ¥, Herg, Setretary



Jaily 26, 1614.

Udr. Sem Po CGrim, _ ) . o
Comerficld, Uregom.
Jear Sir,-

It & special meeting of the State /ater Coord this
gonth, your Yerait No. 49, for municipal use in Copperfield,
wag considered, and inaermch ze satisfactory showing of pro-
accjtjon of work hud been made, 2nd frilnre to file annusl
notice of mrosecution of work had been through inadvertence
ond oversipht, such pemm™t would be contimed in good stonding,

8 long nas due diligence iu showm.

o

1 am enclosing blenk formg for onnual notice of nro-
secution of work. Those rho:i1ld be filed to conform with the
time limitotions fized by the Stute-Enginger in his endorscment

of the vermit.

Very respectfully,

Bacretar;r.
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npe 0. 173,

“Te um Te Urim,
Chodeeen Jitd zone Oomeitoea,
tornerfiald, Urag.

t am in recelpt of yoars of uhe 1%ta lussey ane note

the s the wuter nysten o™ Josperfialn oo heon Ineidlad ond la oceraiiom
for the naot two geurs. as ~tato Tater Joard noiltied tha ~ aporder
Lhut nosless of hordnnio~ WOEI, eone ation of woes, ind eomntab.
aprilention of wuater, ahoild o filed, and that it sotalwy- vas ueard
Trors bhe Y3l cith oy “?@FGLC% oy v cutter witndy, o0 Gooe it Lol

@e nrasarad that Yne rient wns asandoa 1, “ud tne nermiy would be
coneelled by tan doard.  in rar wat reeal vad fo Shio iottas,
tae Joord weocesdad to cancol thu permit. 1 voila saeiwst ander tae
eircucstarees thot the ols: file o naw sopliration, wmd [ oam accordingddyy
exolosine part copr of ths nermdt .o fllew in tais Sftige. o r oy wiil
sliw tho wpplisanion, ansverins 211 cazsiiore whick vestalv to Lhe
nn*ropriaﬁion, snd rnay the Paen, wrwantiag to +UJ, nermit vill ve

ias ed. Ynly oone funterveniuce Filin: aspears i the vasorés of 4404
2fflee “or %ne water+ ¢f dunsagwer Urderze Yhi: is a filing: for th-
irripation of 15 aeres, ny d. a. “tewart, and would orobably not
intarfore with thx right 5 the M4ye  Ie 1n yoar ocinion tain
appironriatios w112 jeopardize %ac CityTa water supply, i% ie proonb’a
that you ecald securs a ra-pearisg of yoar ¢ se defore tho 'tatn
Cater doard, and upon naving 231 facts nresented, the %a,rd an fael
Shot 1+ 45 ftnin its sover to reinatate thg vernit o7 tie 'itﬁ.
Yo1 of couras hMave the right 0 un-eal 40 the Cireult bourt frgm any

rulin: f the tase ater Joard.

Jery resucctfuily,

Joehn L. “.is,
';.'td.tud wipinesr.
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July 27th, 1909,

Botcher, Giifford & Corell,

Bagor Oi'{:;y',__ Oregon. -
Gentlemons : . -

I am §r1closing 1wi-eivith applica‘{;i@n of Sam -Ak'lin- ot al, of tho ‘to‘m of
Coppoerfiold, Oregon, Wo. 173, Pormit No. 49, with my approval thercom. I

am also enclosing, under separate cover, fracing accompenying the samo.

Very ~i-espeb'5fu§tl:9',-

PAC/IC . ; | Stato Tnginoor.

Encl. wnder sep. cover. -
El_l@l_o -



Application No. 173. _ g PAC/LC
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July 8, 1909.

Hessrs. Buteher, Glifford & Correll,

Baker Jity, Oregon.
Gentlenen:

T am in recelpt of-youfs of the 6th inst., trans-
mitting applioation for perﬁit to appropriate water, Xo. 173,
together with check for nighﬁ d01lnrs, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and maps under separate cover. This ap-
plication will be examined as soon asg the same can he reached
and, if found insufficient., will be returned for correcticn,
ag provided by law.

Yery respectfully,

State Engineer.



OFFICE Or Ba O CORRELL
M. D, OLIFFORD

BUuTOHER, CLIFFORD & CORRELL W. F.BUTOMER

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
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BAKER CITY, ORE 6‘Ul, 1909,
. : omcr: OFsTaTe ENGmEEn

John H. Lewis, State BEngireer |, RECEIVED

[ JUL8 1909

R
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Salermn, Oregon;

SALEM, = OREGON,
Dear Sl“'-

We are sending you under separate cover, maps in du-_
pllcate for the location of a water right for the tovm of Copper=
field in this county, also, appllcaulou in duplicate, berewlth, for
salid water right and.a deflnlte description of the point of diver-

sion of the proposed pipe line, IEnclosed find check for &8 00 o
cover examlnatlon, illlng and recording same.

M«ffn )&vﬁ 7 el

Yours truly,

Enc.






